PRODUCT DATA SHEET
GLOVES MZ-1305-NSF

PERSONAL SAFETY

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Built prioritizing protection, this glove features a robust
13-gauge liner with metal fibre construction to deliver
Level F cut-resistance. Its nitrile foam coating ensures

excellent grip in both wet and dry conditions.

e 13-guage liner with steel and HPPE

e Reinforced thumb crotch for durability

¢ Flexible nitrile foam coating for wet, dry and oily grip

e Touchscreen compatible to promote compliance on site
e |deal for automotive, construction, and heavy machining

e Sizes 6-12, 12 pairs per pack

Certifications:
EN 388 :2016 +A1 2018 EN388

EN ISO 21420 :2020

UK
C o 4X43F

Category 2 PPE in accordance with
EU Regulation 2016/425/EEC for
Personal Protective Equipment

Scan the QR code to
access the declaration of
conformity

Available Colours

www.lyreco-intersafe.com




PRODUCT DATA SHEET

GLOVES MZ-1305-NSF

PRODUCT DETAILS
Protection Type

Classification

Mechanical Risks (EN 388:2016)

Material
Coating Material
Coating Type
Guage

Cuff Type

Finish

Colour

Touchscreen

Protective Gloves for Welders (EN 12477)

Cold Risks (EN 511)
Food Contact
Heat & Fire Risks (EN 407)

Anti-static

SIZE ITEM NAME

06 MZ-1305-NSF 06
07 MZ-1305-NSF 07
08 MZ-1305-NSF 08
09 MZ-1305-NSF 09
10 MZ-1305-NSF 10
11 MZ-1305-NSF 11
12 MZ-1305-NSF 12

LOGISTIC INFORMATION

CARTON PAIRS CARTON PACKS

144 12

ITEM CODE
19826637

19826626
19826615
19826604
19827037
19826273
19826262
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CARTON DIM (cm)
76x30x27

PERSONAL SAFETY

Mechanical
Category |l
4-X-4-3-F
HPPE & Steel
Nitrile

Palm & Finger
13 99

Knitted

Rough (Foam)
Grey Marbling
Yes

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

GTIN (12 PACK)
8713082027170

8713082027187
8713082027194
8713082027200
8713082027217
8713082027224
8713082027231

CARTON WEIGHT (kg)
8.9

www.lyreco-intersafe.com




