

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

GLOVES MZ-1305-NSF



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Built prioritizing protection, this glove features a robust 13-gauge liner with metal fibre construction to deliver Level F cut-resistance. Its nitrile foam coating ensures excellent grip in both wet and dry conditions.

- 13-gauge liner with steel and HPPE
- Reinforced thumb crotch for durability
- Flexible nitrile foam coating for wet, dry and oily grip
- Touchscreen compatible to promote compliance on site
- Ideal for automotive, construction, and heavy machining
- Sizes 6-12, 12 pairs per pack

Certifications:

EN 388 :2016 +A1 2018

EN388

EN ISO 21420 :2020



4X43F

Category 2 PPE in accordance with EU Regulation 2016/425/EEC for Personal Protective Equipment



Scan the QR code to access the declaration of conformity

Available Colours



PRODUCT DATA SHEET

GLOVES MZ-1305-NSF



PRODUCT DETAILS			
Protection Type	Mechanical		
Classification	Category II		
Mechanical Risks (EN 388:2016)	4-X-4-3-F		
Material	HPPE & Steel		
Coating Material	Nitrile		
Coating Type	Palm & Finger		
Guage	13 gg		
Cuff Type	Knitted		
Finish	Rough (Foam)		
Colour	Grey Marbling		
Touchscreen	Yes		
Protective Gloves for Welders (EN 12477)	Not Applicable		
Cold Risks (EN 511)	Not Applicable		
Food Contact	Not Applicable		
Heat & Fire Risks (EN 407)	Not Applicable		
Anti-static	Not Applicable		
SIZE	ITEM NAME	ITEM CODE	GTIN (12 PACK)
06	MZ-1305-NSF 06	19826637	8713082027170
07	MZ-1305-NSF 07	19826626	8713082027187
08	MZ-1305-NSF 08	19826615	8713082027194
09	MZ-1305-NSF 09	19826604	8713082027200
10	MZ-1305-NSF 10	19827037	8713082027217
11	MZ-1305-NSF 11	19826273	8713082027224
12	MZ-1305-NSF 12	19826262	8713082027231
LOGISTIC INFORMATION			
CARTON PAIRS	CARTON PACKS	CARTON DIM (cm)	CARTON WEIGHT (kg)
144	12	76x30x27	8.9